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 Limited Service Offerings 
 
6. 

 
Rates and Charges 

 

6.4 Limited Service Offerings (LSOs) 
 

 

 
 
6.4.112 

 
311 Service (Cont’d) 
 

 

 
ID 

 
Lata Name 

 
Rate Element 

 
Rate 

 
 

 

LSO-93 Metro 5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A 
 - 12 months – No. of lines: N/A 
– Basic 311-first 8,000 calls, per month 
– Basic 311-over 8,000 calls, per call 
– Svc Establishment with Basic 311  
– CO Programming, per C.O. switch 
– Establish. of 311 Service Number, per CO 
-  Enhanced 311-first 8,000 calls, per month 
– Enhanced 311-over 8,000 calls, per call 
-  Change of Point to Number, per 311 Svc Number 
- Establishment of Zip Code Routing 
- Zip Code Change Request 
 

 
 

$    75.00 
0.0035 

1,465.10 
134.00 

9.40 
130.00 

0.007 
19.11 

2,146.04 
386.84 

 ┐ 
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6.4.113 

 
Basic 511 Service 
 

 

 
ID 

 
Lata Name 

 
Rate Element 

 
Rate 

 
 

 

LSO-83 Metro 5ES/DMS – Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A - 60 months 
– No. of lines: – N/A – One-Time NRC, Per system 

 
$67,500.00 
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