Received: 09/18/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/02/2012

PSC NY No. 7--COMMUNICATIONS

Verizon New York Inc.

Section 6 First Revised Page 13.18.1 Superseding Original Page 13.18.1

Limited Service Offerings

- 6. Rates and Charges
- 6.4 Limited Service Offerings (LSOs)

6.4.112	311 Service (Cont'd)				
ID	Lata Name	Rate Element	Rate		
LSO-93	Metro	5ESS/DMS –Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A - 12 months – No. of lines: N/A		-	
		- Basic 311-first 8,000 calls, per month	\$ 75.00		
		- Basic 311-over 8,000 calls, per call	0.0035		
		- Svc Establishment with Basic 311	1,465.10		
		– CO Programming, per C.O. switch	134.00		
		– Establish. of 311 Service Number, per CO	9.40	(1)	
		- Enhanced 311-first 8,000 calls, per month	130.00		
		- Enhanced 311-over 8,000 calls, per call	0.007		
		- Change of Point to Number, per 311 Svc Number	19.11		
		- Establishment of Zip Code Routing	2,146.04		
		- Zip Code Change Request	386.84		

6.4.113	Basic 511 Servi	Basic 511 Service						
ID	Lata Name	Rate Element	Rate					
LSO-83	Metro	5ES/DMS – Horiz/Vert. Loop – N/A - 60 months – No. of lines: – N/A – One-Time NRC, Per system	\$67,500.00					

Issued: September 18, 2012 Effective: October 2, 2012